06/11/2021 506710392

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT BRYAN	03/06/2002
ALEX KUNZLER	02/15/2002
CHARLES CLARK	02/25/2002
ROBERT CONTA	02/18/2002
CARLOS E. GIL	02/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9655 SE 36TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	MERCER ISLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8092542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)286-5137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032865140

jenn.welborn@farberllc.com Email:

FARBER LLC Correspondent Name:

4 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 287

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COM 1101-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021	

PATENT REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0151 506710392

Total Attachments: 6

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page1.tif

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page2.tif

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page3.tif

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page4.tif

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page5.tif

source=1 - assignment (inventors to SPINAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0152 Attorney Docket No.: 46739/250562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vincent Bryan, Alex Kunzler, Charles Clark, Robert Conta, and Carlos E. Gil have invented certain in improvements in Implantable Joint Prosthesis, for which an application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/924,298; and

WHEREAS, **Spinal Dynamics Corporation**, a Washington corporation having a place of business at 9655 SE 36" Street, Suite 110, Mercer Island, WA 98040-3732, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **Spinal Dynamics Corporation**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **Spinal Dynamics Corporation**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Then personally appeared the above named Vincent Bryan who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this to day of March, 2002.

Marthakaldacushion Notary Public Martha Kaldacushion My Commission expires 3.29.03 U.S. Serial No. 09/924,298 Inventors: Vincent Bryan, et al. "Implantable Joint Prosthesis"

Filed: August 8, 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of FEBRUARY, 2002.

McCollery Co-Alex Kunzler

State of Washington }
County of King }

Then personally appeared the above named Alex Kunzler who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15 day of 15 RURY, 2002.

JANE A. NIEDRICH
Commission # 1303744
Notary Public - California
Riverside County
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2005

Notary Public

U.S. Serial No. 09/924,298 Inventors: Vincent Bryan, et al. "Implantable Joint Prosthesis"

Filed: August 8, 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26, 2002. Charles Clark

State of Washington } County of King }

Then personally appeared the above named Charles Clark who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 26 day of February

EO-PS & 291918 Noicemmos 3.29.03

"Implantable Joint Prosthesis"
Filed: August 8, 2001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of February, 2002.

State of Washington }
County of King }

U.S. Serial No 09/924,298 Inventors: Vincent Bryan, et al.

Then personally appeared the above named Robert Conta who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this had a day of the structure of the s

Manthakaldacushian Notary Public Martha K Aldacushian My Comnission expires 3.29.03 U.S. Serial No. 09/924,298
Inventors: Vincent Bryan, et al.
"Implantable Joint Prosthesis"
Filed: August 8, 2001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>i8</u> day of

Fobruary, 2002.

Carlos E. Gil

State of Washington }
County of King }

Then personally appeared the above named Carlos E. Gil who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 18th day of 12002.

Manthak alda Cushian Notary Public Mantha K. Alda Cushian My Commission expires 3.29.03